of the scheme as at 31 March 2019. The Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic has impacted global financial and
property markets.  As a result of the volatility in market conditions, year-end valuation reports provided to the
Gwynedd Pension Fund include a statement that there is a material valuation uncertainty related to the UK property
fund managed on behalf of the Gwynedd Pension Fund. The total value of this fund as at 31st March 2020 is £191m
of which, £19.5m (10%) is attributable to the Police and Crime Commissioner for North Wales.

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions used. The sensitivity
analysis below have been determined based on reasonable possible changes of the assumptions occurring at the
end of the reporting period and assumes for each change that the assumption changes while all the other
assumptions remain constant. The estimation in the sensitivity analysis has followed the accounting policies for the
scheme i.e. on an actuarial basis using the projected unit credit method. The methods and types of assumptions
used in preparing the sensitivity analysis below did not change from those used in the previous period.

   Local Government Pension
Scheme

Police Pension Scheme

2019-2020
Increase in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

Increase in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

   £000 £000 £000 £000
Longevity (increase (+) or decrease (-) in 1 year) 10,060 -10,060 50,000 -50,000
Rate of inflation (increase (+) or decrease (-) by 0.5%) 25,688 -25,688 130,000 -130,000
Rate of increase in salaries (increase (+) or decrease (-) by 0.5%) 4,470 -4,470 17,000 -17,000
Rate of increase in pensions (increase (+) or decrease (-) by 0.5%)  25,688 -25,688 130,000 -130,000
Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase (-) or decrease
(+) by 0.5%) -30,485 30,485 -163,000 163,000

North Wales Police & Crime Commissioner Group Statement of Accounts 2019-2020
  52

Asset and Liability Matching (ALM) Strategy

The pensions committee of Gwynedd Council does not have an asset and liability matching strategy (ALM).
Responsibility for the Fund’s risk management strategy rests with the pensions committee. The Pension Fund’s
overall risk management programme focuses on the unpredictability of financial markets and seeks to minimise
potential adverse effects on the resources available to pay pensions.  The Administering Authority has produced a
Funding Strategy Statement in conjunction with the Fund’s Actuaries, which states how solvency and risk will be